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Sample Size: 665 SNP Members
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EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+

% % % % % % % % %

If there were a referendum today on whether or not the
UK should remain a member of the EU, how would you

vote?
Remain a member of the EU 90 98 38 | 90 90 81 91 89 93
Leave the EU 7 1 53 8 7 6 8 8 6
Would not vote 1 1 3 1 1 6 2 1 1
Don’t know 1 0 7 1 1 6 0 2 1

[EXCLUDING WOULD NOT VOTE AND DON'T KNOW]
Remain a member of the EU 93 99 42 | 92 93 93 92 92 94
Leavethe EU 7 1 58 8 7 7 8 8 6

The next question will show you some different
comments that have been made by various people about
Brexit. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
statement?
Brexit will fundamentally impact the lives of everyone in
this country
Strongly agree 88 92 58 | 90 86 56 84 90 92
Tendto agree 9 | 6 26 | 7 10 |
TOTAL AGREE 97 98 84 97 96 87 96 98 97

Tend to disagree 1 0 7 1 1 6 1 1 1
Strongly disagree 1 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 2 1 11 2 2 6 8 2 2
Don'tknow 1 | 0 5 |1 1 ] 1 1 o0

It is likely that many of the promises made by politicians
in favour of leaving the EU will be broken
Strongly agree 90 94 58 | 92 87 75 89 92 90
Tendto agree 6 4 26 5 8 6 7 5 7
TOTAL AGREE 96 98 84 97 95 81 96 97 97

Tend to disagree 2 0 9 1 3 6 4 1 0
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 3 1 10 2 3 6 5 2 1
Don’tknow 2 1 5 1 2 13 0 1 2
It is likely that Britain will get a good deal with the EU
Strongly agree 3 2 5 2 3 5 1 2
Tend to agree 2 2 8 3 2 4 1 2
TOTAL AGREE 5 4 13 5 5 9 2 4

Tend to disagree 17 15 30 | 16 18
Strongly disagree 76 79 51 | 76 75
TOTAL DISAGREE 93 94 81 92 93
Don'tknow 3 | 2 5 | 3 2 |
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If we get a bad deal, it will mainly be the UK
Government’s fault
Strongly agree 84 88 59 | 87 80 69 78 88 86
Tend to agree 11 13 18 7 9
TOTAL AGREE 95 96 85 95 94 82 96 95 95

Tend to disagree 3 3 5 3 4 13 2 4 3
Strongly disagree 1 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 4 9 5 5 13 4 5 4
Dontknow 1 | O 5 | 1 1 |6 1 o0 1

The process of leaving the EU so far has been a mess
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Strongly agree 94 97 76 | 95 92 75
Tend to agree 4

TOTAL AGREE 98 99 95 98 98 75 99 99 98
Tend to disagree 1 0 4 1 2 19 1 1 0
Strongly disagree 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL DISAGREE 1 1 4 2 2 19 1 1 1
Dontknow 0 | 0 1] 1 o | 1 0 o0
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Do you think the UK government is listening to or
ignoring Scotland’s concerns in its negotiations with the
EU?
Is listening to Scotland’s concerns 2 1 5 2 1 6 5 0 0
Is ignoring Scotland’s concerns 98 99 95 | 98 99 94 95 100 100
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
In general, how much do you trust each of the following
to take the right decisions on Brexit?
The British Government in Westminster
Trust a great deal 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trust to some extent 2 1 5 1 3 13 1 2 0
TOTAL TRUST 2 1 6 1 3 13 2 2 0
Do not trust much 8 | 6 22 | 8 9 | 3 9 8 8
Do not trust atall 89 93 69 | 90 88 75 88 90 91
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 97 99 91 98 97 88 97 98 99
Dontknow 1 | O 3 |1 o J]o 1 o 1

The UK Parliament
Trust a great deal 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 0
Trust to some extent 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 4
TOTAL TRUST 5 5 6 5 4 12 4 4 4
Do not trust much 16 14 28 18 14 19 17 15 16
Donottrustatall 79 83 62 | 77 82 69 78 81 79
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 95 97 90 95 96 88 95 96 95
Don't know 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
The Scottish Government in Holyrood
Trust a greatdeal 78 81 57 | 79 76 4 63 84 84
Trust to some extent 19 17 30 18 21 44 33 13 13
TOTAL TRUST 97 98 87 97 97 88 96 97 97

Do not trust much 3 1 11 3 2 13 2 3 2
Do not trust at all 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 3 1 12 4 2 13 3 3 2
Dontknow 0 | O 1]o 1 o 1 o o
The Scottish Parliament
Trust a great deal 66 68 51 | 64 68 38 57 70 70

Trust to some extent 31 | 30 35 | 32 30 63 39 29 25

©
(&)
©
oo

TOTAL TRUST 97 98 86 101 96 99 95
Do not trust much 3 2 9 3 2 0 4 1 3
Donottrustatall 0O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 3 2 10 3 2 0 5 1 3
Dontknow 0 | O 3 ]o 1 o 1 o0 1
Thinking about what you know now, if Brexit goes ahead,
and the UK leaves the EU, do you think...
Britain’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the
same?
Stronger 3 0 26 3 3 0 3 3 3
Weaker 93 99 51 | 93 94 88 93 92 94
About the same 3 1 14 3 3 6 3 3 2
Don’'tknow 2 0 9 2 1 6 1 2 0
Scotland’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the
same?
Stronger 3 1 24 3 3 0 2 4 4
Weaker 90 96 49 | 92 88 94 92 89 90
About the same 4 2 16 4 5 6 4 5 4
Don't know 2 1 11 1 4 0 2 3 2
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The standard of living of you and your family will
improve, get worse or stay about the same?
Improve 2 1 12 1 3 0 5 1 0
Getworse 86 92 45 | 87 85 75 82 87 88
About the same 9 6 30 | 10 7 19 8 9 9
Don't know 3 2 14 2 5 6 5 3 2
The NHS will improve, get worse or stay about the same?
Improve 2 1 15 2 2 0 5 1 1
Getworse 85 92 42 | 87 84 88 85 86 85
About the same 9 6 31 9 10 13 6 9 11
Don’'tknow 3 2 12 3 5 0 3 4 3
The taxes paid by people like you will go up, go down or
stay about the same?
Goup 76 79 59 | 78 73 63 72 79 77
Godown 3 3 7 4 3 13 6 2 1
About the same 11 9 22 | 12 10 25 12 10 11
Don't know 9 9 12 7 13 0 9 9 11
Today’s children will end up better off or worse off than
their parents’ generation, or end up about the same?
Better off 3 1 20 3 3 0 4 3 2
Worse off 90 95 57 | 90 90 81 91 90 90
About the same 3 1 14 4 3 13 2 3 3
Don’'tknow 4 3 9 3 5 6 3 4 5
Thinking about Brexit’s likely impact on Scotland, do you
think the UK’s departure from the EU will be good or bad
for...
Scottish jobs
Verygood 1 0 5 1 1 0 2 0 1
Fairly good 3 1 20 3 3 0 4 3 2
TOTAL GOOD 4 1 25 4 4 0 6 3 8
Neither good nor bad 5 3 18 4 7 19 7 5 3
Fairly bad 25 25 22 | 27 23 31 26 24 26
Very bad 64 70 26 | 64 63 50 58 66 67
TOTAL BAD 89 95 48 91 86 81 84 90 93
Don’'tknow 2 1 9 1 3 0 4 1 0

Scottish businesses

Very good 1 0 7 1 1 2 1 1

Fairly good 2 0 18 3 2 2 3 2

TOTAL GOOD 3 0 25 4 3 4 4 3
Neither good nor bad 5 3 19 5 5 6 4 4

Fairly bad 25 25 30 | 25 25
Very bad 65 71 19 | 66 64
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TOTAL BAD 90 96 49 91 89 86 92 92
Dontknow 2 | 1 8 | 1 3 | 4 1 1
Scottish fishing fleets
Verygood 2 0 16 3 1 0 2 3 2
Fairly good 7 5 20 6 8 13 9 5 7
TOTAL GOOD 9 5 36 9 9 13 11 8 9
Neither good nor bad 11 10 11 | 10 12 19 9 10 12
Fairly bad 23 24 20 25 21 19 20 22 28
Very bad 52 57 23 | 52 53 44 54 55 47

TOTAL BAD 75 81 43 77 74 63 74 77 75
Don'tknow 5 4 9 4 5 6 6 5 3
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Scottish farmers

Very good 2 0 9 1 2 6 2 1 1
Fairly good 3 1 15 4 1 0 4 3 2
TOTAL GOOD 5 1 24 5 3 6 6 4 8]
Neither good norbad 5 3 16 4 5 13 6 5 2
Fairly bad 22 22 23 | 21 23 13 20 22 24
Verybad 66 72 26 | 67 65 56 62 68 68
TOTAL BAD 88 94 49 88 88 69 82 90 92
Dontknow 3 | 2 11 | 3 4 |13 6 2 1

Scottish schools and hospitals
Very good 1 0 5 1 1 0 2 1 1
Fairly good 3 0 19 3 3 6 4 3 1
TOTAL GOOD 4 0 24 4 4 6 6 4 2
Neither good nor bad 11 8 28 | 10 12 13 7 12 12
Fairly bad 26 27 22 29 22 19 27 24 29
Very bad 57 63 16 55 59 63 58 58 53

TOTAL BAD 83 90 38 84 81 82 85 82 82
Don’'tknow 3 2 9 2 3 0 2 3 2

Currently EU rules protect the status of such products as
Arbroath smokies, Scotch whisky, Scottish salmon,
Orkney beef and Shetland wool, so that only products
actually made in these places can describe themselves
this way.

Which of these statements comes closer to your view?

If Brexit goes ahead then Scotland would no longer be able to
properly protect the status of these products, and many 82 87 42 | 82 82 81 80 84 82
important Scottish exports would suffer

In practice, if Brexit goes ahead, the UK would still be able to

insist that companies in the rest of the EU are not allowed to 10 6 35 | 10 9 6 11 9 10
give these labels to their products
Don’tknow 8 7 23 7 10 13 9 8 8

Which of the following better reflects your view?
It is more important for Britain to have control over EU
immigration into Britain than to keep free trade
It is more important to ensure Britain can trade freely with the
EU without tariffs or restrictions than it is to control EU 90 96 54 | 90 90 81 838 91 93
immigration
Don't know 4 2 15 4 5 13 6 3 3

When the negotiations with the European Union about
Brexit are complete, would you support or oppose a
public vote on the outcome?
Strongly support 66 70 42 | 70 62 56 65 64 72
Tend to support 17 17 11 19 16 17 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 83 87 53 86 80 75 81 81 89

Tend to oppose 6 5 16 5 8 13 5 8 4
Strongly oppose 4 2 20 4 4 13 4 4 3
TOTAL OPPOPSE 10 7 36 9 12 26 9 12 7
Don'tknow 6 | 6 11 | 5 8 o 9 7 3

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW]
Strongly support 71 74 47 | 73 67 56 72 69 74
Tend to support 18 18 12 17 20 19 17 19 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 89 92 59 90 87 75 89 838 92
Tend to oppose 7 6 18 6 9 13 6 9 5
Strongly oppose 4 2 23 13 5 4 4
TOTAL OPPOPSE 11 8 41 10 13 26 11 13 9
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If the outcome of Brexit negotiations results in a deal that
makes it likely the UK, including Scotland, will leave the
Single Market, would you be...
More in favour of a public vote 81 86 50 | 83 79 81 81 79 85
Less in favour of a public vote 8 6 27 8 8 6 7 8 8
Don’t know 11 9 23 9 13 13 12 13 6

If the Westminster parliament gets the chance to defeat
any Government proposal on Brexit, should SNP MPs...

Support the government 7 6 16 6 8 13 8 6 6
Oppose the government 84 86 64 | 87 79 75 82 83 87
Abstain 9 8 20 6 13 13 10 10 7

If the Westminster Parliament get the chance to amend
the Withdrawal Bill to make sure there is a new public
vote on Brexit before the UK leaves the EU, should SNP
MPs...
Support such an amendment 79 82 55 | 81 e 69 82 78 78
Oppose such an amendment 9 5 35 8 9 19 8 8 9
Abstain 12 13 9 11 14 13 9 14 12

Would you like to see the leadership of the SNP campaign
for a public vote on the outcome of the Brexit
negotiations?
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 54 55 45 | 56 51 44 58 52 54
No, they should not campaign for a public vote =~ 32 31 47 | 31 35 4 29 36 29
Don’t know 13 14 8 13 14 13 12 12 17

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures will be italicised.
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